

[ijevs] Editor's decision for your submission (Submission ID: 1750)

6 messages

IJEVS International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies

Mon, May 13, 2019 at 4:26 PM

<ijevs@unimal.ac.id> To: Syahla Aini <syahla.aini@gmail.com>

Dear Authors

Romy Faisal Mustofa, Alyaa Nabiila, Suharsono Suharsono

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "Correlation of Learning Motivation with Self Regulated Learning at SMA Negeri 1 Tasikmalaya City"

to the International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies (IJEVS).

Based on the results of the initial review by our reviewers, we send you some notes to be corrected by the author on your manuscript, namely

1. The introduction is weak with arguments from relevant research.

2. The method section needs to add research procedures, and clear data analysis techniques.

3. The results section needs to discuss the results of this study, and be linked to several other studies that are in line, are different state where the differences are and is line with other studies.

or different, state where the differences are, and in line with other studies.

4. The reference section still has incomplete references, such as no DOI, no complete and correct journal name, use APA style.

5. Use the IJEVS template format, download the IJEVS template here:

https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1ZbrRsIsoZThEkPn7K2F9OpyZSIWyZKS0

Immediately revise your manuscript according to the reviewer's comments above, the revised results are uploaded to the ojs account, in the Review tap menu, in the Upload Author Version button

We will wait within **7 working days**.

If you have any questions, please contact us. Wishing you optimism in revising your best manuscript.

Mursalin

Chief Editor of the International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies

Best Regards IJEVS Editorial Team

International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies (IJEVS) | E-ISSN : 2684-6950 Journal's homepage: http://ojs.unimal.ac.id/index.php/ijevs/ Please reply to email : ijevs@unimal.ac.id or editor.ijevs@gmail.com

Do not reply to email: publikasi-ilmiah@unimal.ac.id (this is system's email)

Romy Faisal Mustofa <syahla.aini@gmail.com> To: IJEVS International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies <ijevs@unimal.ac.id>

Wed, May 15, 2019 at 7:28 PM

Dear IJEVS International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies, Thank you for your information, I would like to revise my article as soon as possible.

Regard, Romy Faisal [Quoted text hidden] To: IJEVS International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies <ijevs@unimal.ac.id>

Dear Editor IJEVS Journal

I would like to inform the editor that I have uploaded my revised manuscript to my ojs account.

Article title:

Correlation of Learning Motivation with Self Regulated Learning at SMA Negeri 1 Tasikmalaya City

Submission ID: 1750

Thank you

On Tue, Feb 7, 2023 at 4:32 PM Romy Faisal Mustofa <syahla.aini@gmail.com> wrote: I have submitted a revised manuscript of my article.

Regard, Romy Faisal [Quoted text hidden]

IJEVS International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies <ijevs@unimal.ac.id>

Mon, Jun 24, 2019 at 8:15 PM

To: Romy Faisal Mustofa <syahla.aini@gmail.com>

Dear Authors Romy Faisal Mustofa, Alyaa Nabiila, Suharsono Suharsono

Thank you for uploaded the revised manuscript, "Correlation of Learning Motivation with Self Regulated Learning at SMA Negeri 1 Tasikmalaya City" to the International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies (IJEVS).

The IJEVS journal editor will check the suitability of the revised manuscript with notes from the reviewer, the results of the check will be conveyed back whether it needs to be revised again or can be directly given a letter of acceptance.

Mursalin

Chief Editor of the International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies

Best Regards IJEVS Editorial Team

International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies (IJEVS) | E-ISSN : 2684-6950 Journal's homepage: http://ojs.unimal.ac.id/index.php/ijevs/ Please reply to email : ijevs@unimal.ac.id or editor.ijevs@gmail.com

Do not reply to email: publikasi-ilmiah@unimal.ac.id (this is system's email) [Quoted text hidden]

Assoc. Prof. Mursalin, S.Pd., M.Pd

Chief Editor of the IJEVS Journal e-mail: ijevs@unimal.ac.id This journal is published by Malikussaleh University, Aceh, Indonesia an public university in the Aceh of Province, Indonesia

IJEVS Editorial Team

International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies (IJEVS)

Journal's homepage: http://ojs.unimal.ac.id/index.php/ijevs/ Journal Email : ijevs@unimal.ac.id Publisher: Universitas Malikussaleh To: IJEVS International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies <ijevs@unimal.ac.id>

Thank you for your response. [Quoted text hidden]

IJEVS International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies

<ijevs@unimal.ac.id>

Wed, Aug 28, 2019 at 9:05 AM

To: Romy Faisal Mustofa <syahla.aini@gmail.com>

Dear Authors

Romy Faisal Mustofa, Alyaa Nabiila, Suharsono Suharsono

Thank you for uploaded the revised manuscript, "Correlation of Learning Motivation with Self Regulated Learning at SMA Negeri 1 Tasikmalaya City" to the International Journal for Educational and Vocational Studies (IJEVS).

Based on the review of your revised manuscript, we, on behalf of the editorial board, have decided to **"Accept your Manuscript"** for publication in the IJEVS journal.

Our decision is to: Accept Submission Your manuscript will be published in Volume 1, Number 6, 2019.

Please monitor regularly at the IJEVS journal link, your manuscript will be posted within the next 1-2 weeks. Thank you for submitting your best manuscript to our journal.

[Quoted text hidden] [Quoted text hidden]